

F.A.O Amber Bennett

Customer & Corporate Services West Offices Station Rise York YOI 6GA

Tel: 01904 551550

Email: foi@york.gov.uk

Ask for: Cath Murray

Tel: 554145

Reference: <Reference>

06 March 2020

Dear Ms Bennett,

Freedom of Information

Please see below the response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act received on 11th February 2020.

The details we require are:

Lot 14 - Electrical and Ventilation for City of York

- Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages
- 2) Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)
- 3) Start date & duration of framework
- 4) Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- 5) Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
- 6) Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

Response details set out below:

- 1) City of York Council received three (3) submissions for the Electrical and Ventilation tender, these came from:
 - JH Mechanical Services Limited
 - NPS Property Consultants Ltd
 - SS Testing Ltd



- 1) Once the evaluation of all three (3) submissions concluded, SS Testing came out 1st from the evaluation and were therefore awarded the contract in September 2019.
- 2) The value for the Electrical and Ventilation tender was £440,000.00.
- 3) The framework would have been for four (4) years. The contract was split in to a two (2) year contract period with the option to extend for a further twenty four (24) months which totals the four (4) year period.
- 4) There was an option to extend for twenty four (24) months.
- 5) The contract will not be extended.
- 6) The Contract Manager for this is Lee Duty, Planned and Cyclical Manager in Building Services.

However, it is important to note that the contract for the Electrical and Ventilation is no longer going ahead and will not be continued. This is currently being reviewed by City of York Council.

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have the right to ask for a review of how your enquiry was handled and responded to. This can be done by contacting us through foi@york.gov.uk stating your reason(s) why you are dissatisfied. If you remain dissatisfied after receiving the review response you can contact the Information Commissioner, contact details below:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or 01625 545 745 if you prefer to use a national rate number

Fax: 01625 524 510

Or email: casework@ico.org.uk (please include your telephone number)

Yours sincerely,

Chloe Wilcox
Category Manager
City of York Council

